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Section | - General Information

FRN Entity Name

0001712819 Family Worship Center Church, Inc.

Street City (and Country if non  State ("NA" if non-U. Zip

Address U.S. address) S. address) Code Phone Email

8919 BATON ROUGE LA 70810 +1 (225) KINGBROADCASTING@GMAIL.
WORLD 768-3102 COM

MINISTRY

AVE

Name Organization

JOHN C. TRENT, Esq. PUTBRESE HUNSAKER & TRENT, P.C.

Street City (and Country if non U.S. Zip

Address address) State Code Phone Email

200 S. WOODSTOCK VA 22664 +1 (540) 459- FCCMAN3@SHENTEL.
CHURCH ST. 7646 NET

Not Applicable

(a) Provide the following information about the Respondent:

Relationship to stations/permits Licensee

Is the Respondent's governing board (or other governing entity) directly or No
indirectly under the control of another entity?

(b) Provide the following information about this report:

Purpose Biennial

"As of" date 10/01/2017

When filing a biennial ownership report or validating
and resubmitting a prior biennial ownership report, this
date must be Oct. 1 of the year in which this report is
filed.



5. Licensee(s)

and Station(s)

Respondent is filing this report to cover the following Licensee(s) and station(s):

Licensee/Permittee Name

Family Worship Center Church, Inc.

Fac. ID No.

2765

2766

5218

5279

10579

13926

15064

15961

26390

27124

31170

31171

39293

50165

71148

72816

77089

78927

81301

81356

83545

83550

83852

85581

86117

86319

86922

87604

88051

89339

90846

91196

Call Sign

KNRB

KPYN

KREK

KDJR

WTGY

WWGN

KTOC-FM

Kuuz

KISM-FM

KNHD

WJIYM

WJIFM

WQUA

KMFS

WAYB-FM

WJINS-FM

KSSO

WAWF

KAJT

W204BG

W206AN

W201BL

KCKR

WFFL

K216DN

KBDD

WJCA

KPSH

KSSwW

WBMF

WJIK

KNFA

City

ATLANTA
ATLANTA
BRISTOW

DE SOTO
CHARLESTON
OTTAWA
JONESBORO
LAKE VILLAGE
AUGUSTA

CAMDEN

BOWLING GREEN

BATON ROUGE

CITRONELLE

GUTHRIE

GRAYSVILLE

BENTONIA

NORMAN

KANKAKEE

ADA

EFFINGHAM

CARLINVILLE

JACKSONVILLE

CHURCH POINT

PANAMA CITY

BONHAM

WINFIELD

ALBION

COACHELLA

NASHVILLE

CRETE

FULTON

GRAND ISLAND

FRN

0001712819

State

TX

TX

OK

MO

MS

LA

AR

AR

AR

OH

LA

AL

OK

TN

MS

OK

LA

FL

TX

KS

NY

CA

AR

AL

NE

Service

FM

AM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

AM

AM

FM

FM

AM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FX

FX

FX

FM

FM

FX

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM



93095

93099

93101

93102

93204

93411

93572

93573

93574

93575

93576

93578

93630

93634

93635

93850

93851

93982

94010

94011

94012

94030

94044

94117

94131

94150

94160

94256

106455

106479

106481

106546

106548

106551

106553

106561

K216EX

K218EY

K208DW

K211DY

K218DC

K219LU

W215BM

K211EC

K214FC

K207EW

K209DT

W214BG

W209CN

K219FH

W202BS

K201GD

K219FA

K216FC

K207DG

W211BJ

W213BF

K216FD

K209EG

K209DX

K203FB

K208EG

W217BJ

W202CG

W204BQ

W202BR

W218BN

W215CK

W208BC

W220DD

W212BK

KNBE

MINDEN

MORGAN CITY

DE RIDDER

NATCHITOCHES

SPRINGFIELD

BISHOP

DUBLIN

WATERTOWN

YANKTON

MITCHELL

EL DORADO

WAYCROSS

ANDALUSIA

MIDLAND

COLUMBIA

KIRKSVILLE

ALEXANDRIA

PALESTINE

ROSATI

CROSSVILLE

KEY WEST

COLUMBUS

ARTESIA

BROOKINGS

HAYS

ALAMOSA

FREEPORT

CLINTON

ANDREWS

ROCKINGHAM

MANSFIELD

WINNSBORO

CORNING

MOREHEAD CITY

FRANKLIN

BEATRICE

LA

LA

LA

LA

MO

CA

GA

SD

SD

SD

AR

GA

AL

TX

MS

MO

MN

TX

MO

FL

TX

NM

SD

KS

CO

SC

SC

NC

PA

SC

NY

NC

PA

NE

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FM



106562 W212BL LAGRANGE GA FX

106565 W209BN CHAMBERSBURG PA FX
106568 W204BR MANNING SC FX
106572 W207BM LOCK HAVEN PA FX
106575 K213DK WILLOW SPRINGS MO FX
106622 K250BQ CAMDEN AR FX
106630 K219FD MOUNTAIN GROVE MO FX
106646 K204EN CARRINGTON ND FX
121819 K2201D GRAYSON LA FX
122017 K217EC MANY LA FX
122182 K213DN MORRIS MN FX
122238 W205BX EUFAULA AL FX
122254 W217BG PIKEVILLE TN FX
140643 K232FN MANY LA FX
164271 KYTM CORRIGAN X FM
174146 KIGM BASTROP LA FM
175899 WYRR LAKEWOOD NY FM

Section Il — Biennial Ownership Information

Licensee Respondents that hold authorizations for one or more full power television, AM, and/or FM stations should list all
1. 47_ C.F.R. contracts and other instruments set forth in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3613(a) through (c) for the facility or facilities listed on this
Section 73.3613 report. If the agreement is a network affiliation agreement, check the appropriate box. Otherwise, select “Other.” Non-Licensee
Documents Respondents should select “Not Applicable” in response to this question.

Document Information

Description of contract or instrument ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
Parties to contract or instrument LOUISIANA

Date of execution 09/1992

Date of expiration No expiration date

Agreement type Other

(check all that apply) Agreement Type: OTHER

(a) Ownership Interests. This Question requires Respondents to enter detailed information about ownership interests by
generating a series of subforms. Answer each question on each subform. The first subform listing should be for the Respondent
itself. If the Respondent is not a natural person, also list each of the officers, members of the governing board (or other
governing entity), stockholders, and any other persons or entities with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent pursuant
to the standards set forth in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3555. (A “direct” interest is one that is not held through any intervening
companies or entities.) List each interest holder with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent separately.

2. Ownership
Interests

Leave the percentage of total assets (Equity Debt Plus) field blank for an interest holder unless that interest holder has an
attributable interest in the Respondent solely on the basis of the Commission’s Equity Debt Plus attribution standard, 47 C.F.R.
Section 73.3555, Note 2(i).



In the case of vertical or indirect ownership structures, list only those interests in the Respondent that also represent an
attributable interest in the Licensee(s) for which the report is being submitted.

Entities that are part of an organizational structure that includes holding companies or other forms of indirect ownership must file
separate ownership reports. In such a structure do not report, or file a separate report for, any interest holder that does not have
an attributable interest in the Licensee(s) for which the report is being submitted.

Please see the Instructions for further detail concerning interests that must be reported in response to this question.

The Respondent must provide an FCC Registration Number for each interest holder reported in response to this question.
Please see the Instructions for detailed information and guidance concerning this requirement.

Ownership Information

FRN

Entity Name

Address

Listing Type

Positional Interests
(check all that apply)

Tribal Nation or Tribal
Entity

0001712819

Family Worship Center Church, Inc.

PO Box

Street 1

Street 2

City

State ("NA" if non-U.S.

address)
Zip/Postal Code

Country (if non-U.S.
address)

Respondent

Respondent

8919 WORLD MINISTRY AVE

BATON ROUGE

LA

70810

United States

Interest holder is not a Tribal nation or Tribal entity

Interest Percentages Voting 0.0%
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0) Equity 0.0%
Total assets (Equity Debt 0.0%
Plus)
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations No

that do not appear on this report?

Ownership Information

FRN

Name

Address

9990124076

REV. JIMMY SWAGGART

PO Box

Street 1

Street 2

City

State ("NA" if non-U.S.

address)

Zip/Postal Code

17575 HIGHLAND RD.

BATON ROUGE

LA

70810



Listing Type

Positional Interests
(check all that apply)

Principal Profession or
Occupation

By Whom Appointed or
Elected

Citizenship, Gender,
Ethnicity, and Race
Information (Natural
Persons Only)

Interest Percentages
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0)

Country (if non-U.S.
address)

Other Interest Holder

Officer, Other - RELIGIOUS STUDIES-SERVICE/MINISTER

United States

PRESIDENT-THEOLOGIAN-MINISTER

BOARD

Citizenship

Gender

Ethnicity

Race

Voting

Equity

Total assets (Equity Debt

Plus)

us

Male

Not Hispanic or Latino

White

25.0%

25.0%

25.0%

Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations
that do not appear on this report?

Ownership Information
FRN
Name

Address

Listing Type

Positional Interests
(check all that apply)

Principal Profession or
Occupation

By Whom Appointed or
Elected

Citizenship, Gender,
Ethnicity, and Race
Information (Natural
Persons Only)

9990124079

FRANCES SWAGGART

PO Box

Street 1

Street 2

City

State ("NA" if non-U.S.

address)

Zip/Postal Code

Country (if non-U.S.
address)

Other Interest Holder

Officer, Other - RELIGIOUS STUDIES-SERVICE/MINISTER

17575 HIGHLAND RD.

BATON ROUGE

LA

70810

United States

MINISTER-SECRETARY-TREASURER

BOARD

Citizenship

Gender

Ethnicity

us

Female

Not Hispanic or Latino

Yes



Interest Percentages
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0)

Race

Voting

Equity

Total assets (Equity Debt

Plus)

White

25.0%

25.0%

25.0%

Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations
that do not appear on this report?

Ownership Information

FRN

Name

Address

Listing Type

Positional Interests
(check all that apply)

Principal Profession or
Occupation

By Whom Appointed or
Elected

Citizenship, Gender,
Ethnicity, and Race
Information (Natural
Persons Only)

Interest Percentages
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0)

9990124086

REV. DONNIE SWAGGART

PO Box

Street 1

Street 2

City

State ("NA" if non-U.S.

address)

Zip/Postal Code

Country (if non-U.S.
address)

Other Interest Holder

Officer, Other - RELIGIOUS STUDIES-SERVICE/MINISTER

THEOLOGIAN-EXECUTIVE VIVE PRESIDENT-MINISTER

BOARD

Citizenship

Gender

Ethnicity

Race

Voting

Equity

Total assets (Equity Debt

Plus)

17565 HIGHLAND RD.

BATON ROUGE

LA

70810

United States

us

Male

Not Hispanic or Latino

White

25.0%

25.0%

25.0%

Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations
that do not appear on this report?

Ownership Information

FRN

Name

Address

9990124093

REV. GABRIEL SWAGGART

PO Box

Yes

Yes



Street 1 132 COUNTRY SIDE DRIVE

Street 2
City BATON ROUGE
State ("NA" if non-U.S. LA
address)
Zip/Postal Code 70810
Country (if non-U.S. United States
address)
Listing Type Other Interest Holder
Positional Interests Officer, Other - RELIGIOUS STUDIES-SERVICE/MINISTER
(check all that apply)
Principal Profession or VICE PRESIDENT-THEOLGIAN-MINISTER
Occupation
By Whom Appointed or BOARD
Elected
Citizenship, Gender, Citizenship usS
Ethnicity, and Race
Information (Natural Gender Male
Persons Only)
Ethnicity Not Hispanic or Latino
Race White
Interest Percentages Voting 25.0%
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0) Equity 25.0%
Total assets (Equity Debt 25.0%
Plus)
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations Yes

that do not appear on this report?

(b) Respondent certifies that any interests, including equity, financial, or voting Yes
interests, not reported in this filing are non-attributable.
If "No," submit as an exhibit an explanation.

(c) Is Respondent seeking an attribution exemption for any officer or director with No
duties wholly unrelated to the Licensee(s)?

If "Yes," complete the information in the required fields and submit an Exhibit fully describing
that individual's duties and responsibilities, and explaining why that individual should not be
attributed an interest.

Attach a flowchart or similar document showing the Licensee’s vertical ownership structure including the Licensee and all
entities that have attributable interests in the Licensee. Licensees with a single parent entity may provide a brief explanatory
textual Exhibit in lieu of a flowchart or similar document. Licensees without parent entities should so indicate in a textual Exhibit.

3. Organizational
Chart (Licensees
Only)

Non-Licensee Respondents should select “N/A” in response to this question.

THE LICENSEE IS WHOLLY CONTROLLED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER CHURCH,
INC.



Certification

Section

Authorized Party to Sign

Certification

Section Il - Certification

Question

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON
THIS FORM ARE PUNISHABLE BY
FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S.
CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001), AND
JOR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION
LICENSE --OR CONSTRUCTION
PERMIT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47,
SECTION 312(a)(1)), AND/OR
FORFEITURE (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47,
SECTION 503).

| certify that | have examined this report
and that to the best of my knowledge and
belief, all statements in this report are
true, correct and complete.

Response

Official Title;: PRESIDENT

Exact Legal Title or Name of Respondent:
FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER CHURCH, INC.
Name: JIMMY SWAGGART

Phone: 2257683102

02/13/2018
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